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VIA HA@ DELIVERY 
Ms. Blanca S. Bay6, Director Division or~ aod Reporting Flonda Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Room 110 

TaiJMasaee, FL 32399.0SSO 

February 8. 1999 

Rt: .Jolla Qadg Httlttp v, florida Pown & l.lth! Company; 

DoWt No. ?Jlm.EI Dear Ms. Bay6: 

' 
I J 

I enclose and hind )'OU herewith (or filing m the above-referenced nanc:r, an origi!W and 

fift«n copies each of florida Power .t Liaht Company·~ ("FPL ") Motion to Dismiss and its 

Motion for 1 More Definite SwemenL 
AJJo included herewith iJ I chslcette containing electronic COpies Of the IWO mo110ns In 

Word.Pc:rfect venion 6.1 for Windowa. 
Please do not heaitate to contact me d!ould )"011 or your Staff have any ques1ions 

rc(IJidina lhj• filing. 
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John Owlea Heekin, Elq. (via U.S. Mail) 
Grace Jaye, Elq. (via band delivery) 

lCH --,.- -
EC I 
•A$ __ _ 

TH _ 

.. f Pl """' CiellfJMf 

RECE ILED 

ECOROS 

~ 't. ~-..:. ...... OOCUHENT IILt11i'fR:OM[ 
f£8 -a II 

J~ 
~ 
i ! '::::l .t. 

.t.Z 

i l 

66 
c:p 
a:l ...... 

u 
!! ,_ 
a:: 
0 c. .... 
"' ... 
-~ 
0 
..r c: .... ... 
"' 
u 
"' n.. 
t 



• • • ORIGINAL 

BEFORE THE 

f/LORJDA PUBLJC SERVICE COMMISSION 

In rc: Complaint and Petition of 
John Charles Hceldn against 
Florid:a Power & Light Company 

) 
) 
) 

DOCKET NO. 981923-'EI 
Filed: February 8, 1999 

MOTION fOR A MORE DEDNIIE STATEMENT IN THE 
COMPLAJNI AND PUmON OF JOHN CH ' .l.f.S HEt:KJN 

NOW B£fOR£ THIS COMMISSION, through its undetaigned counsel. comes Florida 

Power & Light Company ("FPL" or the "Company"), named as defendant in the above numbered 

and entitled matter, and with a specific reservation of all of its righll. and without waiving any of 

them, .appearing solely for the purpose ofthiJ, its. Motion for a More Definite Statement relative 

to the 'Complaint Petition of John Charlet Heckin, states as follows: 

I. FPL is a public utility IUbjcet to the jurisdiction of the Florida Public Service 

Commission ("Commission") under Cblptet 366, Florida Statutes. FPL's general Offices are 

located at 92SO WCII Flagler Street. Miami, FL 33 I 74. 

2. Any ple.ding. motion, notice, order or other document. cquircd to be served upon 

the petitioner or filed by any pany to this proceeding should be served upon tho following 

individuals: 

William G. Walker, ill 
Vice Preaidcnt 
Florid.t Power & LI&Jit Compaay 
215 South MoM)C Sli"Cet 
Suite g10 
Tallahaslee, FL 32301-1859 
(850) 224-75 I 7 

R. Wade Litchfield 
Senior Attorney 
Florid.t Powtr & LI&Jtt Compuy 
700 Universe Boulcvanl 
Juno Beach, Florida 33408-0420 
(561) 691 -710 1 

OOCUHENl IIUH8(R· DATE 
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3. This Motio11 is filed pursuant to Rule 25.22-037 of the Florida Administrative 

Code. 

4. FPL was served by the Florida Public Service Commission ("f'PSC'' or the 

"Commiss.ionj with a Notice of Complaint and Petition filed on behalf of John Charles Heekin 

("Petitionerj. FPL requested twenty (20) additional daya. or until and including February 8. 

1999, in wbich to file responsive plcadinp. By order dated January 20, 1999, the Pre-hearing 

Officer granted FPL's motion for an extension of time. 

5. FPL submits this Motion for a More Definite Slllcmcnt in the alternative, and 

without prejudice, to ita Motion to Ditmiss the Complaint and Petition of John Owlcs Heekin 

("Motion to Dl1111l11"). In the event that any portion of the Complaint and Petition of John 

Charles Heekin ("Pctitionj ia allowed to stand, FPL respectfully requests thlll the Commission 

require Petitioner to amend bis Petition to comx:tlhc dcfC()IS set forth herein below. 

6. Petitioner allegca violations by FPL of sections 81 O.o2, 810.115. 810.12, 8.1 0.14, 

934.01(4). and 934.03 of the Florida Statutes, Rules 1.280 and 1.410 of the Florida Rules of Civil 

Proocdlli'C, and Rules 25-6.021 and 25-6.094 of the Florida Administrative Code. Petition at 3-4. 

The alleged vivlarionJ of section 810.02, 810.115, 810.12. 810.14, 934.01(4), and 934.03 of the 

Florida Statutes ha-cinaftcr sometimes are referred to as Counts One, Two. Three, Four, Five, 

and Six, respectively. The alleged violations of Rules 1.280 and 1.410 of the Florida Rules of 

Civil Procedure hereinafter sometimes are referred to as Counts Seven. and EiJht, respectively. 

The alleged violations of Rules 25-6.021 and 25-6.094 of the Florida Adminiatrative Code 

hereinafter sometimes are referred to as Counts Nine, and Ten. respectively. 
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FAILURE TO ALLEGE GROUNDS FOR JURISDICTION 

7. The Petition is vague and fails to comply with the requin:mcnts of Rule i.l iO of 

lhe Florida Rules of Civil Procedun: in that it docs not contain a statement of the grounds upon 

wh:cb this Commission'sjurisdiction depends. Petitioner should be required to amend the 

Petition t.o corrcc.t this defect, failing which the Petition should be stricken. 

FAILURE TO INCLUDE A STATEMENT OF ULTI MATE FACfS 

8. The Petition alto ia vaaue and ambiguoua and fails to comply with the 

requimnents of Rule 1.110 of the Florida Rules of Civil Proc:odun: in that it docs not contain a 

statement of ultimAte facts sbowing that Petitioner is entitlod to relief as to Count.s Four, Five, 

and Six, or with rcapcc:t 10 Petitioner' a roq11cst that FPI. bo fined, and that Petitioner be awarded 

anomcys fees and costa. 

9. Wilh respect to Counts Four, Five, and Six, Petitioner alleges simply that FPL 's 

··agents engaged in repeated and pervasive acu of voyeurism and eavesdropping·· which 

Petitioner claims to have observod. Petitioner' a allegations arc in the nature of conclusions. 

which cannot serve u the ultinate fJICU upon which relief could be 8J'Mted. Petitioner should be 

required to act forth a clear and concise atatemcnt of the ultimate facts upon whic:h Counts Four. 

Five, and Six arc predicated .. Fallin& Petitioner's corTCCtion of this defect of vagueneas in the 

Petition, sud! cla.ims abould be Jtricke.n. 
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I 0. Petitioner requests that FPL be fined. and that FPL be required to pay the coun 

costs and attorney's fees of the Petitioner in his civil action against FPL. o.nd also Petitioner's 

costs and (ces Cor attendance at any hearing berore this Commission. Petition at 4-S. However, 

Petitioner fails to identifY the jurisdictional biiSCS for such requests and, for that mallet, any 

factual allegations in auppor1 of RICh relief. In this respcet. the Petition must be amendoclto cure 

the defect of vagueness, and to provide a clear and concise statement or the facts, including 

jurisdictional bases, underlying Petitioner's request for the above-refercncocl relief. Failing such 

amendment, the foregoinJ requests for relief sbould be 1lricken from the Petition. 

WHEREFORE, defendant, Florida Power & Ught Company respcc;tfully prays that, in 

the event any portion of the Petition is allowoclto stand, Petitioner be required t.o amend the 

Petition to cure the dcfccta dcacribcd herein above, failing which the Petilion, or~~ !l(lplicobh~ 

claims or portions thereof, should be &trick en. 

Respectfully submitted, 

~~~2M 
Senior Allomey 
Florida Authorized Counsel 
Florida Power & Ught Company 
700 Universe Boulevard 
Juno Beadt, Florida 33408-0420 
(561)691-7101 
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